PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3023703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL H. YOUNG	05/04/2011
RONALD B. BEASON	05/04/2011
NICHOLAS J. CANNON	05/04/2011
BOB MCGUIRE	05/04/2011
DANNY LEE ARTHERHOLT	05/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INC.	
Street Address:	4301 WILL ROGERS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14487211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com KENNETH C. BRULEY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR Address Line 2: **NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15912/09067-CON2 KENNETH C. BRULEY NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Kenneth C. Bruley/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT **REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0176** source=15912_09067_CON2_Assignment1#page1.tif source=15912_09067_CON2_Assignment1#page2.tif source=15912_09067_CON2_Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Joel H. Young, Ronald B. Beason, Nicholas J. Cannon, Bob McGuíre and Danny Lee Artherholt of:

P.O. Box 89, Norman, OK 73070-0089, U.S.A.; 19900 SE 180th, Wanette, OK 74878, U.S.A.; P.O. Box 271, Washington, OK 73093, U.S.A.; 18432 East Industrial Road, Meridian, OK 73058, U.S.A.; and 39410 Leo Road, Asher, OK 74826, U.S.A.

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled:

CONTROLLED APERTURE BALL DROP

and:

WHEREAS; Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. having a business address of 4301 Will Rogers Parkway, Suite 600, Oklahoma City, OK, U.S.A. 73108,

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country, and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0178 This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 4th day of May, 2011, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:

Christina O. Owsby Signature

Christina, Q., Ounbuy
Print Name

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 4th day of May, 2011, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Ronald B. Beason

WITNESS:

Christina Q. Ourby Signature

Christina Q. Ounby Print Name

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City. OK

this 4th day of May, 2011, in the presence of the undersigned witness.



Page 2 of 3

Nicholas J. Pannon

WITNESS:

Christina a. Ounby Signature

Christina Q. Ownby Print Name

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City. OK

this 4th day of May, 2011, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Bob McGuire

WITNESS:

Chrustina O. Ounby Signature

Christina D. Ounby Print Name

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, OK

this 4th day of May, 2011, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

Danny Lee Artherholt

WITNESS:

Christina O. Ourby . Signature

Christing Q. Ounby Print Name # 07003915 # 07003915 EXP. 04/20/15

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 09/16/2014